



**COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH  
E-48 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT BID TABS**



No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate Finney Turnipseed		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		Reece Construction Co., Inc		Ebert Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>Road Items</b>											
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,600.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$43,911.61	\$43,911.61	\$ 64,460.42	\$64,460.42
3	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,944.00	\$10,944.00	\$ 19,913.28	\$19,913.28
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 22,187.13	\$22,187.13
5	Common Excavation (Rural Small)	CY	370	\$ 15.00	\$5,550.00	\$19.00	\$7,030.00	\$69.60	\$25,752.00	\$ 12.66	\$4,684.20
6	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR-5-5)	CY	20	\$ 3.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3.57	\$71.40
7	Aggregate Ditch Lining (6")	TON	62	\$ 65.00	\$4,030.00	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$82.20	\$5,096.40	\$ 60.27	\$3,736.74
8	Fence (Barbed Wire) (Temporary)	LF	481	\$ 12.50	\$6,012.50	\$11.50	\$5,531.50	\$5.76	\$2,770.56	\$ 19.72	\$9,485.32
9	Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15)	LB	1	\$ 25.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$ 1.52	\$1.52
10	Soil Erosion Mix	LB	0.55	\$ 30.00	\$16.50	\$70.00	\$38.50	\$50.00	\$27.50	\$ 117.48	\$64.61
11	Erosion Control (Class 1, Type C)	SY	26	\$ 4.00	\$104.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$ 2.73	\$70.98
12	Biodegradable Log (20")	LF	56	\$ 7.00	\$392.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$ 6.41	\$358.96
13	18" Filter Sock	LF	42	\$ 10.50	\$441.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 12.22	\$513.24
14	Silt Fence	LF	42	\$ 2.25	\$94.50	\$7.00	\$294.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$ 3.35	\$140.70
15	Seeding	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 5,086.26	\$5,086.26
16	Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$ 315.00	\$1,260.00
17	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
18	Surfacing Material (AB-3)	TON	79	\$ 40.00	\$3,160.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	\$39.90	\$3,152.10	\$ 35.66	\$2,817.14
<b>Bridge Items</b>											
19	Class III Excavation	CY	186	\$ 60.00	\$11,160.00	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$33.61	\$6,251.46	\$ 62.19	\$11,567.34
20	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)(SW)	CY	78.1	\$ 1,200.00	\$93,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$78,100.00	\$1,324.38	\$103,434.08	\$ 1,158.45	\$90,474.95
21	Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)(Epoxy Coated)	LB	14270	\$ 3.00	\$42,810.00	\$2.50	\$35,675.00	\$1.98	\$28,254.60	\$ 2.09	\$29,824.30
22	Structural Steel - A709 Gr. 50W	LB	7180	\$ 4.00	\$28,720.00	\$4.50	\$32,310.00	\$2.41	\$17,303.80	\$ 1.97	\$14,144.60
23	Structural Steel - M270 Gr. 50WT2	LB	31750	\$ 4.00	\$127,000.00	\$3.10	\$98,425.00	\$3.17	\$100,647.50	\$ 2.73	\$86,677.50
24	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$61.69	\$740.28	\$ 341.53	\$4,098.36
25	Pile (Steel)(HP10x42)	LF	136	\$ 53.00	\$7,208.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$111.61	\$15,178.96	\$ 66.75	\$9,078.00
26	Predrilled Pile Holes	LF	48	\$ 200.00	\$9,600.00	\$360.00	\$17,280.00	\$252.82	\$12,135.36	\$ 278.41	\$13,363.68
27	Cast Steel Pile Points	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$336.54	\$2,692.32	\$ 257.53	\$2,060.24
28	Bridge Handrail (Metal)	LF	112.5	\$ 110.00	\$12,375.00	\$125.00	\$14,062.50	\$135.48	\$15,241.50	\$ 123.13	\$13,852.13
29	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	CY	317	\$ 75.00	\$23,775.00	\$86.00	\$27,262.00	\$132.60	\$42,034.20	\$ 132.92	\$42,135.64
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$438,453.50</b>		<b>\$418,513.50</b>		<b>\$460,723.23</b>		<b>\$463,228.63</b>

No discrepancies found.